Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved
FS S3900 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 1 of 20
FS S3900 Series Switches
Data Sheet
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 2 of 20
Contents
Product overview 3
Product highlights 4
Platform details 5
Platform benefits 13
Quality certification 18
Optics supported 18
18Warranty, service and support
Ordering information 19
Software requirements 14
Additional information 19
Document history 19
Product specifications 14
FS S3900 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved
FS S3900 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
Page 3 of 20
FS S3900 series switches are high-performance Gigabit Ethernet L2+/L3 Lite managed switches with
128Gbps/176Gbps switching capacity. They are ideal Gigabit access switches for SMB, enterprise, and campus
networks.
FS S3900-R series switches is a next-generation aggregation 10GE switch with 24 or 48 1G ports and 4 or 6
10G uplinks. It is targeted at the IP MAN (metropolitan area network), government and enterprise networks. It
supports functions such as powerful ACL, flexible QinQ, 1:1 or N:1 VLAN switching, Ethernet OAM, carrier-level
QoS and industry-level 10GE Ethering, ensuring this switch series meets application requirements in all kinds
of complicated sites.
The S3900-24T4S, 24-port Ethernet L2+ stackable switch has 24x Gigabit RJ45, with 4x 10Gb SFP+ Uplinks.
The S3900-48T4S, 48-port Ethernet L2+ stackable switch has 48x Gigabit RJ45, with 4x 10Gb SFP+ Uplinks.
The S3900-24F4S, 20-port Ethernet L2+ stackable switch has 20x 1Gb SFP, 4x Gigabit Combo, with 4x 10Gb
SFP+ Uplinks.
S3900 Series switches adopt the most cutting-edge Broadcom chip, can provide 128/176 Gbps switching
capacity and 95/130 Mpps forwarding rate. With 1 and 10 Gb connections and advanced QoS to the edge of
the network, while maintaining simple management. The S3900 series is an ideal Gigabit access and
aggregation switch, designed for small and medium-sized enterprises, enterprises, mid-market and branch
networks, which can reduce the total cost of ownership.
S3900-24T4S-R is an advanced Layer 2 Plus (Layer 3 Lite) Gigabit managed stackable switches with 24x
10/100/1000BASE-T and 4x 10Gb SFP+ uplinks, dual redundant power supplies and the fanless design
guarantees the switch always working silently, and ensures that the power supply of the switch will not be
interrupted even if it fails, providing improved ease of use, highly secure business operations, improved
sustainability, and a borderless network experience. S3900-24F4S-R is an advanced Layer 2 Plus (Layer 3 Lite)
Gigabit managed stackable switches with 8x 1G RJ45/SFP Combo, 16x SFP ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplinks, dual
redundant power supplies and dual fans design guarantees the stable operation of the switch, providing
improved ease of use, highly secure business operations, improved sustainability, and a borderless network
experience. S3900-48T6S-R is an advanced Layer 2 Plus (Layer 3 Lite) Gigabit managed stackable switches with
48x 10/100/1000BASE-T and 6x 10Gb SFP+ uplinks, dual redundant power supplies and dual fans design
ensures that the power supply of the switch will not be interrupted even if it fails, providing improved ease of
use, highly secure business operations, improved sustainability, and a borderless network experience.

Page 19 of 20
Table 13 provides the ordering information for S3900 series switches.
Table 13.      Ordering information
FS P/N Product description
Switch hardware
S3900-24T4S S3900-24T4S, 24-Port Gigabit Ethernet L2+ Switch, 24 x Gigabit RJ45, with 4 x 10Gb SFP+ Uplinks, Stackable Switch,
Broadcom Chip, Fanless
S3900-24F4S S3900-24F4S, 20-Port Gigabit Ethernet L2+ Switch, 20 x 1Gb SFP, 4 x Gigabit RJ45/SFP Combo, with 4 x 10Gb SFP+
Uplinks, Stackable Switch, Broadcom Chip
S3900-48T4S S3900-48T4S, 48-Port Gigabit Ethernet L2+ Switch, 48 x Gigabit RJ45, with 4 x 10Gb SFP+ Uplinks, Stackable Switch,
Broadcom Chip
S3900-24T4S-R S3900-24T4S-R, 24-Port Gigabit Ethernet L2+ Switch, 24 x Gigabit RJ45, with 4 x 10Gb SFP+ Uplinks, Stackable Switch,
Fanless
S3900-24F4S-R S3900-24F4S-R, 16-Port Gigabit Ethernet L2+ Switch, 16x 1Gb SFP, with 8x Gigabit RJ45/SFP Combo, 4 x 10Gb SFP+
Uplinks, Stackable Switch
S3900-48T6S-R S3900-48T6S-R, 48-Port Gigabit Ethernet L2+ Switch, 48 x Gigabit RJ45, with 6 x 10Gb SFP+ Uplinks, Stackable Switch
New or revised topic Described in Date
Updates to FS S3900 Series Switches Data Sheet Updated all 11/11/2022
Ordering information
Additional information